
5K Run Open Male Results

1 320 Ashton Smedley M 16 Buchanan 0:18:37.700 0:18:35.700 5:59

5K Run Open Female Results

1 299 Agnes Hasler F 15 South Bend 0:22:46.000 0:22:41.600 7:18

5K Run Female 14 and Under Results

1 265 Iris Lorenz F 11 Saint Joseph 0:26:57.800 0:26:44.800 8:37
2 19 Sadie Bonczynski F 14 Dowagiac 0:27:15.700 0:27:10.200 8:45
3 262 Adah Lorenz F 11 Saint Joseph 0:29:08.300 0:28:55.000 9:18
4 290 Jillian Young F 12 Portland 0:31:57.900 0:31:46.100 10:14
5 116 Jennifer Loniello F 13 Niles 0:33:09.800 0:33:04.900 10:39
6 259 Tessa Cuchelkar F 14 San Carlos 0:33:36.500 0:33:30.700 10:47
7 287 Mazy Steele F 14 Dowagiac 0:37:40.500 0:37:15.900 12:00
8 147 Sara Peterson F 11 Niles 0:40:30.400 0:40:20.100 12:59
9 319 Morgan Brown F 7 Vandalia 0:41:48.300 0:41:31.800 13:22

5K Run Male 14 and Under Results

1 13 Elias Baldwin M 14 Decatur 0:21:39.400 0:21:37.300 6:58
2 161 Miguel Rodriguez M 14 Niles 0:21:51.200 0:21:47.800 7:01
3 63 Trenton Gordon M 14 Dowagiac 0:24:06.400 0:24:03.600 7:45
4 267 Reuben Lorenz M 13 Saint Joseph 0:24:12.500 0:24:08.000 7:46
5 306 Charles Spencer M 14 Buchanan 0:24:55.900 0:24:52.200 8:00
6 308 Mark Young M 14 Portland 0:26:45.900 0:26:34.500 8:33
7 189 Ike Thomas M 14 Nunica 0:28:45.000 0:28:33.200 9:11
8 155 Liam Richey M 11 Marcellus 0:35:01.800 0:34:53.600 11:14
9 146 Ryan Peterson M 8 Niles 0:38:30.200 0:38:20.100 12:20

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Clock Time Chip Time Pace
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5K Run Female 15 to 19 Results

1 89 Amelia Hurst F 18 Paw Paw 0:24:31.000 0:24:25.300 7:52
2 39 Claire DevlescHoward F 15 Niles 0:25:46.500 0:25:42.800 8:17
3 126 Haili Martz F 15 Niles 0:26:17.300 0:26:13.400 8:26
4 102 Jocelyn Kiner F 16 Dowagiac 0:27:56.400 0:27:51.100 8:58
5 95 Alexandra Jijon F 15 Dowagiac 0:28:53.200 0:28:47.700 9:16
6 58 Ella Geisler F 15 Coloma 0:31:36.600 0:31:31.900 10:09
7 38 Abigail DevlescHoward F 15 Niles 0:37:26.600 0:37:17.000 12:00
8 179 Aubrea Smith F 16 Dowagiac 0:39:27.700 0:39:17.900 12:39
9 110 Lizzie Lee F 19 Niles 0:41:29.200 0:41:12.600 13:16
10 159 Cheyenne Rodriguez F 19 Edwardsburg 0:46:15.400 0:45:59.700 14:48
11 9 Karla Arguelles-Rodriguez F 18 Cassopolis 0:50:13.400 0:49:57.600 16:05
12 141 Rosemary Pajot F 19 Benton Harbor 0:51:11.000 0:51:11.000 16:28

5K Run Male 15 to 19 Results

1 300 Liam McBeth M 16 Buchanan 0:18:37.600 0:18:36.700 5:59
2 168 Carlos Ruiz M 16 Hartford 0:18:48.500 0:18:47.000 6:03
3 260 Jacob Kuntz M 16 Buchanan 0:19:29.300 0:19:28.000 6:16
4 77 Nate Hannah M 15 Granger 0:20:08.000 0:20:05.200 6:28
5 36 Cole Danaher M 15 Mishawaka 0:20:07.600 0:20:06.100 6:28
6 307 Coy Weinberg M 17 Buchanan 0:20:35.600 0:20:34.300 6:37
7 271 Gabriel Zapata M 17 Bangor 0:21:43.200 0:21:41.400 6:59
8 169 Adolfo Sanchez Perez M 16 Niles 0:21:54.000 0:21:50.500 7:02
9 20 Loren Bowen M 16 Dowagiac 0:23:38.200 0:23:35.900 7:36
10 157 Nathan Ritter M 17 Niles 0:27:28.300 0:27:24.700 8:49
11 284 Henry Haney M 15 Raleigh 0:30:31.000 0:30:19.800 9:46
12 289 Alan Wegner M 15 Cassopolis 0:31:08.200 0:30:57.300 9:58
13 114 Noah Lim M 17 Berrien Springs 0:31:31.600 0:31:20.800 10:05
14 87 Jacob Howell M 17 Benton Harbor 0:36:07.700 0:35:41.100 11:29
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5K Run Female 20 to 29 Results

1 107 Allison Lauri F 21 Niles 0:25:08.500 0:25:05.600 8:05
2 304 Hannah Rodick F 23 Mishawaka 0:25:25.900 0:25:19.500 8:09
3 315 McKenzie Hassle F 25 Dowagiac 0:33:56.800 0:33:29.700 10:47
4 318 Mattie Bjork F 24 Dowagiac 0:36:00.800 0:35:46.600 11:31
5 29 Alina Choy F 24 Elkhart 0:36:01.600 0:35:50.400 11:32
6 96 Jena Johnson F 27 Covert 0:41:09.500 0:40:41.300 13:06
7 144 Daniela Perez F 24 Elkhart 0:41:39.900 0:41:28.500 13:21
8 310 Calee Blaske F 23 Niles 0:42:44.600 0:42:22.200 13:38
9 54 Kaitlyn Galuszka F 26 Sawyer 0:48:13.000 0:48:02.600 15:28
10 52 Mia Frazier F 24 Niles 0:48:13.600 0:48:03.200 15:28
11 163 Ally Rogers F 22 Niles 0:49:10.400 0:48:44.100 15:41
12 33 Meg Crites F 20 Niles 0:49:10.500 0:48:44.100 15:41
13 2 Brianna Alvarado F 24 Elkhart 0:51:41.900 0:51:30.000 16:35
14 7 Drewzella Andrade F 27 Benton Harbor 0:52:38.800 0:51:58.500 16:44
15 10 Erin Augustyniak F 27 Saint Joseph 0:54:37.400 0:53:51.800 17:20
16 194 Mackenzie Vazquez F 24 Dowagiac 1:04:42.400 1:03:59.200 20:36

5K Run Male 20 to 29 Results

1 98 David Jones M 28 Constantine 0:19:13.000 0:19:11.700 6:11
2 99 Tim Keene M 29 Dowagiac 0:20:34.200 0:20:31.700 6:36
3 53 Adam Frye M 22 Elkhart 0:20:49.800 0:20:47.000 6:41
4 82 Jordan Hogans M 25 Niles 0:21:00.700 0:20:57.400 6:45
5 130 Kyle McKenzie M 23 Marcellus 0:21:17.400 0:21:14.400 6:50
6 303 Matt Mosier M 22 Dowagiac 0:24:18.700 0:24:11.800 7:47
7 199 Nick Weston M 20 Paw Paw 0:24:25.200 0:24:22.400 7:51
8 129 Forrest McKenzie M 29 Marcellus 0:24:38.700 0:24:34.200 7:54
9 17 Shawn Bell M 27 White Pigeon 0:25:24.200 0:25:20.200 8:09
10 48 Andrew Fair M 25 Mishawaka 0:26:03.400 0:26:00.300 8:22
11 59 Carter Goodson M 25 Union 0:27:44.300 0:27:35.000 8:53
12 285 Michael McHugh M 24 South Bend 0:31:09.500 0:30:55.300 9:57
13 132 Derrick Miller M 23 Niles 0:31:10.500 0:31:00.300 9:59
14 185 Tyler Stilwell M 29 Elkhart 0:31:37.600 0:31:29.900 10:08
15 25 Blake Bundy M 28 Dowagiac 0:33:40.500 0:33:16.600 10:43
16 200 Caleb Wold M 28 Cassopolis 0:34:47.300 0:34:39.900 11:09
17 46 Alex Emerson M 25 Cassopolis 0:42:21.300 0:42:10.500 13:34
18 164 Justin Rogers M 22 Niles 0:49:10.000 0:48:44.100 15:41
19 4 Uriel Alvarado M 29 Elkhart 0:51:55.200 0:51:43.300 16:39
20 72 Zachary Grishaber M 27 Niles 1:04:42.400 1:03:59.000 20:36
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5K Run Female 30 to 39 Results

1 119 Sarah Lozeau F 39 Kalamazoo 0:26:47.700 0:26:41.600 8:35
2 176 Alison Skilton F 32 Cuyahoga Falls 0:31:04.200 0:30:51.500 9:56
3 171 Liz Schneider F 35 Benton Harbor 0:31:50.400 0:31:34.800 10:10
4 258 Krystina Blanchard F 34 Kalamazoo 0:32:16.800 0:32:03.200 10:19
5 41 Kristin Diekevers F 39 Holland 0:32:34.400 0:32:10.400 10:21
6 79 Cinthia Hernandez F 36 Decatur 0:32:53.300 0:32:30.700 10:28
7 133 Brooke Mosier F 34 Zeeland 0:34:27.800 0:34:03.500 10:58
8 136 Alexia Mullen F 35 Watervliet 0:35:24.800 0:35:09.400 11:19
9 50 Heather Farver F 37 Dowagiac 0:36:29.600 0:36:06.400 11:37
10 195 Maria Veloz F 38 Dowagiac 0:36:54.600 0:36:30.400 11:45
11 35 Rebecca Croom F 30 Niles 0:37:44.200 0:37:20.900 12:01
12 117 Torie Lowe F 32 Niles 0:40:28.400 0:40:10.500 12:56
13 127 Shannon Mastick F 33 Granger 0:41:25.800 0:41:01.500 13:12
14 100 Megan Keesler F 36 Niles 0:43:54.700 0:43:32.400 14:01
15 103 Tiffany Kiser F 37 Dowagiac 1:15:46.000 1:14:56.500 24:07

5K Run Male 30 to 39 Results

1 154 Abraham Richey M 31 Cassopolis 0:24:17.200 0:24:09.800 7:47
2 64 Ben Granger M 33 Cassopolis 0:28:54.500 0:28:45.700 9:15
3 314 Jeremy Davis M 35 Bolingbrook 0:29:12.900 0:28:50.400 9:17
4 106 Daniel LaFond M 38 Saint Joseph 0:29:21.300 0:29:08.700 9:23
5 156 Logan Richey M 34 Marcellus 0:29:46.400 0:29:39.300 9:33
6 134 Jaron Mosier M 34 Zeeland 0:31:50.000 0:31:25.600 10:07
7 32 Matthew Collins M 32 Dowagiac 0:33:49.500 0:33:32.700 10:48
8 60 Ben Goodwin M 33 Blachly 0:54:37.800 0:53:52.200 17:20
9 297 Ryan Funk M 39 Cassopolis 1:01:05.200 1:00:18.000 19:25
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5K Run Female 40 to 49 Results

1 261 Tia Lillie F 46 San Carlos 0:27:05.200 0:26:59.600 8:41
2 263 Bridget Lorenz F 44 Saint Joseph 0:27:33.000 0:27:19.400 8:48
3 65 Chrissy Grant F 43 Dowagiac 0:31:41.500 0:31:26.700 10:07
4 160 Erica Rodriguez F 42 Niles 0:32:25.700 0:32:16.200 10:23
5 268 Dana Lori F 44 Saint Joseph 0:32:51.800 0:32:29.600 10:27
6 175 Danielle Sharp F 49 Kalamazoo 0:34:31.000 0:34:16.600 11:02
7 145 Robyn Peterson F 42 Niles 0:38:30.200 0:38:19.900 12:20
8 286 Dusti Steele F 41 Dowagiac 0:38:47.800 0:38:23.200 12:21
9 181 Jayna Sobecki F 46 Niles 0:40:28.600 0:40:10.700 12:56
10 24 Shannan Brown F 42 Vandalia 0:41:48.500 0:41:31.900 13:22
11 148 Amanda Pierce F 48 Union 0:42:44.800 0:42:05.500 13:33
12 120 Danielle Lucas F 48 Dowagiac 0:43:25.300 0:43:01.100 13:51
13 68 Jessica Greyerbiehl F 42 Saint Joseph 0:49:21.500 0:48:42.900 15:41
14 34 Sarah Crites F 49 Niles 0:49:10.200 0:48:43.500 15:41
15 140 Melissa Pajot F 46 Benton Harbor 0:51:11.000 0:50:35.200 16:17
16 291 Mindi Young F 49 Portland 0:51:25.800 0:50:47.700 16:21
17 288 Abbi Wegner F 48 Portland 0:51:25.600 0:50:47.700 16:21
18 97 Kysha Johnson F 47 Niles 0:52:40.800 0:52:03.400 16:45
19 67 Jenny Greyerbiehl F 42 St. Joseph 0:53:42.500 0:53:03.600 17:05
20 158 Kimberly Robison F 49 Dowagiac 0:54:40.700 0:54:18.200 17:29
21 42 Susan Doyle F 40 Dowagiac 0:59:24.900 0:58:55.200 18:58
22 296 Lisa Dulcet F 41 Cassopolis 1:01:01.900 1:00:16.100 19:24

5K Run Male 40 to 49 Results

1 270 Matthew Morrow M 44 Niles 0:20:03.800 0:20:02.000 6:27
2 124 Justin Mangus M 43 Union Mills 0:20:26.000 0:20:22.600 6:34
3 122 Ryan Maggert M 42 Dowagiac 0:21:51.600 0:21:49.300 7:01
4 40 Joe Diekevers M 41 Holland 0:25:39.600 0:25:32.700 8:13
5 173 Matt Severin M 49 Eau Claire 0:27:02.900 0:26:54.500 8:40
6 78 Aaron Herman M 40 Akron 0:27:22.900 0:27:16.600 8:47
7 266 orrin Lorenz M 45 Saint Joseph 0:28:22.900 0:28:09.500 9:04
8 81 Samuel HernÃ¡ndez M 44 Berrien Springs 0:30:06.200 0:29:42.000 9:34
9 111 Keith Leighton M 45 Decatur 0:31:10.500 0:30:56.100 9:57
10 75 Terry Groth M 42 Dowagiac 0:33:44.900 0:33:22.500 10:45
11 80 Ismael Hernandez M 44 Dowagiac 0:34:22.600 0:33:58.500 10:56
12 8 Bryan Arbut M 44 Kalamazoo 0:39:02.300 0:38:50.400 12:30
13 196 Mario Veloz M 46 Dowagiac 0:40:02.800 0:39:39.000 12:46
14 298 Aaron Hartman M 40 Dowagiac 0:43:54.400 0:43:32.000 14:01
15 295 Justin Doyle M 40 Dowagiac 0:46:27.000 0:45:59.700 14:48
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5K Run Female 50 to 59 Results

1 112 Nancy Leonard F 55 Dowagiac 0:29:37.400 0:29:25.200 9:28
2 269 Amanda Moore F 55 Edwardsburg 0:31:15.700 0:30:57.500 9:58
3 66 Krista Greaves F 51 Niles 0:31:17.800 0:31:08.200 10:01
4 312 Sherry Glenn F 56 Elkhart 0:32:05.000 0:31:50.600 10:15
5 135 Shelley Moyer F 53 Saint Joseph 0:34:14.300 0:33:50.000 10:53
6 187 Carrie Thomas F 53 Nunica 0:37:13.600 0:36:41.200 11:48
7 14 Susan Baldwin F 53 Decatur 0:37:47.500 0:37:23.200 12:02
8 31 Kelly Cole F 51 Dowagiac 0:41:43.300 0:41:18.800 13:18
9 123 Christy Mangus F 57 Granger 0:43:32.000 0:42:57.100 13:49
10 76 Laura Haley F 56 Benton Harbor 0:45:09.300 0:44:25.600 14:18
11 137 Lisa Neumann F 55 Dowagiac 0:45:09.000 0:44:44.600 14:24
12 113 Hazel Lim F 51 Berrien Springs 0:45:55.000 0:45:39.700 14:42
13 152 Karen Reilly F 55 Dowagiac 0:48:40.000 0:48:06.100 15:29
14 198 Valerie Warner F 58 Mishawaka 0:51:50.000 0:51:25.400 16:33
15 6 Concepcion Andrade F 54 Benton Harbor 0:52:38.700 0:51:59.100 16:44
16 193 Michelle Varnau F 56 Santa Clara 0:57:36.400 0:56:51.600 18:18
17 73 Judith Groat F 57 Stevensville 0:59:03.300 0:58:27.800 18:49
18 62 Kelly Goodwin F 56 Blachly 1:04:01.900 1:03:17.300 20:22
19 43 Sherri Eichler F 56 Saint Joseph 1:04:02.700 1:03:25.900 20:25
20 101 Judith Kidman F 58 Dowagiac 1:13:23.700 1:12:41.100 23:24

5K Run Male 50 to 59 Results

1 321 Michael Smedley M 50 Buchanan 0:20:21.800 0:20:20.900 6:33
2 37 Jim Delarye M 59 White Pigeon 0:25:26.900 0:25:23.000 8:10
3 150 Charles Pope M 52 Constantine 0:26:30.700 0:26:24.100 8:30
4 197 Bill Ward M 54 Dowagiac 0:26:59.900 0:26:36.100 8:34
5 12 Dave Baldwin M 53 Decatur 0:31:31.600 0:31:03.000 10:00
6 3 Simeon Alvarado M 52 Elkhart 0:31:42.400 0:31:30.600 10:09
7 115 Yoon Lim M 52 Berrien Springs 0:33:24.900 0:33:09.300 10:40
8 125 Rod Mangus M 59 Granger 0:34:00.800 0:33:45.600 10:52
9 313 Arthur Collins M 51 Elkhart 0:40:10.200 0:39:56.100 12:51
10 162 Rodrigo Rodriguez M 52 Dowagiac 0:42:06.300 0:41:58.800 13:31
11 92 Dave Ironside M 54 Dowagiac 0:43:17.400 0:42:53.200 13:48
12 316 Craig Wiker M 55 Hartford 0:57:36.400 0:56:59.400 18:21
13 188 Edward Thomas M 54 Nunica 1:09:37.400 1:09:05.100 22:14
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5K Run Female 60 to 69 Results

1 71 Stacey Grimm F 63 Niles 0:40:37.300 0:40:06.400 12:55
2 74 Marianne Groth F 60 St. Joseph 0:41:02.400 0:40:39.800 13:05
3 109 Sharon Leamy F 67 Riverside 0:44:48.000 0:44:21.700 14:17
4 69 Tammera Greyerbiehl F 68 Sandusky 0:47:43.200 0:47:03.800 15:09
5 192 Christine VanHusan F 68 Dowagiac 0:51:06.800 0:50:41.500 16:19
6 11 Elizabeth Baker F 66 MARCELLUS 1:02:00.600 1:01:26.200 19:46
7 104 Denise Knezevic F 61 Dowagiac 1:02:22.000 1:01:45.300 19:53
8 184 Sylvia Steward F 61 Dowagiac 1:15:49.600 1:14:59.100 24:08

5K Run Male 60 to 69 Results

1 70 Clarence Grimm M 64 Niles 0:26:17.900 0:26:09.000 8:25
2 142 JIMMY PANTELLERIA M 62 Bridgman 0:26:21.300 0:26:13.200 8:26
3 16 Jeff Barchett M 62 Benton Harbor 0:27:41.500 0:27:28.900 8:51
4 182 Michael Stahly M 60 South Bend 0:27:49.000 0:27:40.900 8:55
5 128 Dan McDonough M 63 Bristol 0:29:43.300 0:29:36.800 9:32
6 178 Bill Small M 69 Niles 0:31:37.900 0:31:28.700 10:08
7 21 Jay Breden M 60 Edwardsburg 0:32:00.000 0:31:51.400 10:15
8 151 Ken Ray M 63 Plymouth 0:32:13.400 0:32:04.600 10:19
9 190 David Tibbitts M 62 Stevensville 0:33:20.400 0:33:04.500 10:39
10 191 Jesse Townsend M 68 Dowagiac 0:36:44.700 0:36:22.200 11:42
11 49 Richard Fair M 61 Mishawaka 0:38:24.200 0:38:00.800 12:14
12 55 Michael Gantt M 64 Dowagiac 0:38:25.200 0:38:18.500 12:20
13 177 Bruce Skilton M 65 Kent 0:44:52.000 0:44:17.600 14:15
14 153 Mark Reilly M 63 Dowagiac 0:48:39.800 0:48:06.200 15:29
15 149 Terry Pierce M 60 Union 0:50:59.000 0:50:20.300 16:12
16 301 Carl Mero M 69 Dowagiac 0:57:59.700 0:57:20.700 18:27
17 165 John Roscoe M 68 Elkhart 1:08:30.000 1:07:47.100 21:49
18 26 Steve Bunn M 67 Eau Claire 1:08:29.800 1:07:48.000 21:49
19 118 Greg Lozeau M 68 Kalamazoo 1:08:29.300 1:07:48.700 21:50
20 45 Tom Ellspermann M 68 Saint Joseph 1:08:29.600 1:07:48.800 21:50
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5K Run Female 70 and Over Results

1 85 Mona Lee Hostetter F 76 Grandview 0:40:25.200 0:40:09.600 12:56
2 143 Patty Patano F 74 Dowagiac 0:45:03.000 0:44:45.600 14:24
3 201 Roberta Woodruff F 76 Dowagiac 0:46:51.500 0:46:26.000 14:57
4 170 Carole Schmidt F 77 Dowagiac 0:51:57.200 0:51:34.800 16:36
5 180 Gladys Smith F 78 Dowagiac 0:52:01.200 0:51:36.300 16:37
6 91 Barb Ickes F 73 Dowagiac 0:52:40.600 0:52:02.400 16:45
7 23 Colleen Brosnan F 79 Dowagiac 0:52:41.000 0:52:03.300 16:45
8 302 Deborah Mero F 70 Dowagiac 0:57:59.500 0:57:20.200 18:27
9 83 Barbara Hokanson Hicks F 70 Cassopolis 0:59:03.400 0:58:18.800 18:46
10 131 Daniella Meyer F 71 Dowagiac 1:02:21.800 1:01:44.900 19:52
11 121 Marie Luthringer F 75 Dowagiac 1:06:53.800 1:06:27.900 21:24
12 5 Helen Anders F 74 Dowagiac 1:06:54.200 1:06:28.300 21:24
13 166 Janet Ross F 80 Dowagiac 1:07:20.800 1:06:45.300 21:29
14 27 Linda Campbell F 86 Dowagiac 1:07:21.200 1:06:45.700 21:29
15 22 Camille Briegel F 84 Dowagiac 1:07:21.000 1:06:48.200 21:30

5K Run Male 70 and Over Results

1 51 Jerry Fergason M 71 South Bend 0:36:25.200 0:36:02.700 11:36
2 84 David Hostetter M 72 Grandview 0:36:49.700 0:36:34.200 11:46
3 47 Rich Erdmann M 71 Sarasota 0:37:11.300 0:36:57.500 11:54
4 105 Gus Kuhn M 84 Osceola 0:40:59.200 0:40:45.000 13:07
5 172 William Schumann M 75 Wheaton 0:41:11.900 0:40:48.000 13:08
6 1 Robert M. Abel M 73 Wakarusa 0:44:21.500 0:43:51.100 14:07
7 88 Kim Hull M 74 DecaturDecatur 0:47:20.900 0:46:55.000 15:06
8 90 Robert Husek M 79 Saint Joseph 0:54:44.400 0:54:15.500 17:28
9 94 Thomas Janssen M 74 Marcellus 1:02:00.300 1:01:26.800 19:47

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Clock Time Chip Time Pace
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5K Run Non Binary Results

1 300 Liam McBeth M 16 Buchanan 0:18:37.600 0:18:36.700 5:59
2 168 Carlos Ruiz M 16 Hartford 0:18:48.500 0:18:47.000 6:03
3 98 David Jones M 28 Constantine 0:19:13.000 0:19:11.700 6:11
4 260 Jacob Kuntz M 16 Buchanan 0:19:29.300 0:19:28.000 6:16
5 270 Matthew Morrow M 44 Niles 0:20:03.800 0:20:02.000 6:27
6 77 Nate Hannah M 15 Granger 0:20:08.000 0:20:05.200 6:28
7 36 Cole Danaher M 15 Mishawaka 0:20:07.600 0:20:06.100 6:28
8 321 Michael Smedley M 50 Buchanan 0:20:21.800 0:20:20.900 6:33
9 124 Justin Mangus M 43 Union Mills 0:20:26.000 0:20:22.600 6:34
10 99 Tim Keene M 29 Dowagiac 0:20:34.200 0:20:31.700 6:36
11 307 Coy Weinberg M 17 Buchanan 0:20:35.600 0:20:34.300 6:37
12 53 Adam Frye M 22 Elkhart 0:20:49.800 0:20:47.000 6:41
13 82 Jordan Hogans M 25 Niles 0:21:00.700 0:20:57.400 6:45
14 130 Kyle McKenzie M 23 Marcellus 0:21:17.400 0:21:14.400 6:50
15 13 Elias Baldwin M 14 Decatur 0:21:39.400 0:21:37.300 6:58
16 271 Gabriel Zapata M 17 Bangor 0:21:43.200 0:21:41.400 6:59
17 161 Miguel Rodriguez M 14 Niles 0:21:51.200 0:21:47.800 7:01
18 122 Ryan Maggert M 42 Dowagiac 0:21:51.600 0:21:49.300 7:01
19 169 Adolfo Sanchez Perez M 16 Niles 0:21:54.000 0:21:50.500 7:02
20 20 Loren Bowen M 16 Dowagiac 0:23:38.200 0:23:35.900 7:36
21 63 Trenton Gordon M 14 Dowagiac 0:24:06.400 0:24:03.600 7:45
22 267 Reuben Lorenz M 13 Saint Joseph 0:24:12.500 0:24:08.000 7:46
23 154 Abraham Richey M 31 Cassopolis 0:24:17.200 0:24:09.800 7:47
24 303 Matt Mosier M 22 Dowagiac 0:24:18.700 0:24:11.800 7:47
25 199 Nick Weston M 20 Paw Paw 0:24:25.200 0:24:22.400 7:51
26 89 Amelia Hurst F 18 Paw Paw 0:24:31.000 0:24:25.300 7:52
27 129 Forrest McKenzie M 29 Marcellus 0:24:38.700 0:24:34.200 7:54
28 306 Charles Spencer M 14 Buchanan 0:24:55.900 0:24:52.200 8:00
29 107 Allison Lauri F 21 Niles 0:25:08.500 0:25:05.600 8:05
30 304 Hannah Rodick F 23 Mishawaka 0:25:25.900 0:25:19.500 8:09
31 17 Shawn Bell M 27 White Pigeon 0:25:24.200 0:25:20.200 8:09
32 37 Jim Delarye M 59 White Pigeon 0:25:26.900 0:25:23.000 8:10
33 40 Joe Diekevers M 41 Holland 0:25:39.600 0:25:32.700 8:13
34 39 Claire DevlescHoward F 15 Niles 0:25:46.500 0:25:42.800 8:17
35 48 Andrew Fair M 25 Mishawaka 0:26:03.400 0:26:00.300 8:22
36 70 Clarence Grimm M 64 Niles 0:26:17.900 0:26:09.000 8:25
37 142 JIMMY PANTELLERIA M 62 Bridgman 0:26:21.300 0:26:13.200 8:26
38 126 Haili Martz F 15 Niles 0:26:17.300 0:26:13.400 8:26
39 150 Charles Pope M 52 Constantine 0:26:30.700 0:26:24.100 8:30
40 308 Mark Young M 14 Portland 0:26:45.900 0:26:34.500 8:33
41 197 Bill Ward M 54 Dowagiac 0:26:59.900 0:26:36.100 8:34
42 119 Sarah Lozeau F 39 Kalamazoo 0:26:47.700 0:26:41.600 8:35
43 265 Iris Lorenz F 11 Saint Joseph 0:26:57.800 0:26:44.800 8:37
44 173 Matt Severin M 49 Eau Claire 0:27:02.900 0:26:54.500 8:40
45 261 Tia Lillie F 46 San Carlos 0:27:05.200 0:26:59.600 8:41
46 19 Sadie Bonczynski F 14 Dowagiac 0:27:15.700 0:27:10.200 8:45
47 78 Aaron Herman M 40 Akron 0:27:22.900 0:27:16.600 8:47
48 263 Bridget Lorenz F 44 Saint Joseph 0:27:33.000 0:27:19.400 8:48
49 157 Nathan Ritter M 17 Niles 0:27:28.300 0:27:24.700 8:49
50 16 Jeff Barchett M 62 Benton Harbor 0:27:41.500 0:27:28.900 8:51
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51 59 Carter Goodson M 25 Union 0:27:44.300 0:27:35.000 8:53
52 182 Michael Stahly M 60 South Bend 0:27:49.000 0:27:40.900 8:55
53 102 Jocelyn Kiner F 16 Dowagiac 0:27:56.400 0:27:51.100 8:58
54 266 orrin Lorenz M 45 Saint Joseph 0:28:22.900 0:28:09.500 9:04
55 189 Ike Thomas M 14 Nunica 0:28:45.000 0:28:33.200 9:11
56 64 Ben Granger M 33 Cassopolis 0:28:54.500 0:28:45.700 9:15
57 95 Alexandra Jijon F 15 Dowagiac 0:28:53.200 0:28:47.700 9:16
58 314 Jeremy Davis M 35 Bolingbrook 0:29:12.900 0:28:50.400 9:17
59 262 Adah Lorenz F 11 Saint Joseph 0:29:08.300 0:28:55.000 9:18
60 106 Daniel LaFond M 38 Saint Joseph 0:29:21.300 0:29:08.700 9:23
61 112 Nancy Leonard F 55 Dowagiac 0:29:37.400 0:29:25.200 9:28
62 128 Dan McDonough M 63 Bristol 0:29:43.300 0:29:36.800 9:32
63 156 Logan Richey M 34 Marcellus 0:29:46.400 0:29:39.300 9:33
64 81 Samuel HernÃ¡ndez M 44 Berrien Springs 0:30:06.200 0:29:42.000 9:34
65 284 Henry Haney M 15 Raleigh 0:30:31.000 0:30:19.800 9:46
66 176 Alison Skilton F 32 Cuyahoga Falls 0:31:04.200 0:30:51.500 9:56
67 285 Michael McHugh M 24 South Bend 0:31:09.500 0:30:55.300 9:57
68 111 Keith Leighton M 45 Decatur 0:31:10.500 0:30:56.100 9:57
69 289 Alan Wegner M 15 Cassopolis 0:31:08.200 0:30:57.300 9:58
70 269 Amanda Moore F 55 Edwardsburg 0:31:15.700 0:30:57.500 9:58
71 132 Derrick Miller M 23 Niles 0:31:10.500 0:31:00.300 9:59
72 12 Dave Baldwin M 53 Decatur 0:31:31.600 0:31:03.000 10:00
73 66 Krista Greaves F 51 Niles 0:31:17.800 0:31:08.200 10:01
74 114 Noah Lim M 17 Berrien Springs 0:31:31.600 0:31:20.800 10:05
75 134 Jaron Mosier M 34 Zeeland 0:31:50.000 0:31:25.600 10:07
76 65 Chrissy Grant F 43 Dowagiac 0:31:41.500 0:31:26.700 10:07
77 178 Bill Small M 69 Niles 0:31:37.900 0:31:28.700 10:08
78 185 Tyler Stilwell M 29 Elkhart 0:31:37.600 0:31:29.900 10:08
79 3 Simeon Alvarado M 52 Elkhart 0:31:42.400 0:31:30.600 10:09
80 58 Ella Geisler F 15 Coloma 0:31:36.600 0:31:31.900 10:09
81 171 Liz Schneider F 35 Benton Harbor 0:31:50.400 0:31:34.800 10:10
82 290 Jillian Young F 12 Portland 0:31:57.900 0:31:46.100 10:14
83 312 Sherry Glenn F 56 Elkhart 0:32:05.000 0:31:50.600 10:15
84 21 Jay Breden M 60 Edwardsburg 0:32:00.000 0:31:51.400 10:15
85 258 Krystina Blanchard F 34 Kalamazoo 0:32:16.800 0:32:03.200 10:19
86 151 Ken Ray M 63 Plymouth 0:32:13.400 0:32:04.600 10:19
87 41 Kristin Diekevers F 39 Holland 0:32:34.400 0:32:10.400 10:21
88 160 Erica Rodriguez F 42 Niles 0:32:25.700 0:32:16.200 10:23
89 268 Dana Lori F 44 Saint Joseph 0:32:51.800 0:32:29.600 10:27
90 79 Cinthia Hernandez F 36 Decatur 0:32:53.300 0:32:30.700 10:28
91 190 David Tibbitts M 62 Stevensville 0:33:20.400 0:33:04.500 10:39
92 116 Jennifer Loniello F 13 Niles 0:33:09.800 0:33:04.900 10:39
93 115 Yoon Lim M 52 Berrien Springs 0:33:24.900 0:33:09.300 10:40
94 25 Blake Bundy M 28 Dowagiac 0:33:40.500 0:33:16.600 10:43
95 75 Terry Groth M 42 Dowagiac 0:33:44.900 0:33:22.500 10:45
96 315 McKenzie Hassle F 25 Dowagiac 0:33:56.800 0:33:29.700 10:47
97 259 Tessa Cuchelkar F 14 San Carlos 0:33:36.500 0:33:30.700 10:47
98 32 Matthew Collins M 32 Dowagiac 0:33:49.500 0:33:32.700 10:48
99 125 Rod Mangus M 59 Granger 0:34:00.800 0:33:45.600 10:52
100 135 Shelley Moyer F 53 Saint Joseph 0:34:14.300 0:33:50.000 10:53
101 80 Ismael Hernandez M 44 Dowagiac 0:34:22.600 0:33:58.500 10:56
102 133 Brooke Mosier F 34 Zeeland 0:34:27.800 0:34:03.500 10:58
103 175 Danielle Sharp F 49 Kalamazoo 0:34:31.000 0:34:16.600 11:02
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104 200 Caleb Wold M 28 Cassopolis 0:34:47.300 0:34:39.900 11:09
105 155 Liam Richey M 11 Marcellus 0:35:01.800 0:34:53.600 11:14
106 136 Alexia Mullen F 35 Watervliet 0:35:24.800 0:35:09.400 11:19
107 87 Jacob Howell M 17 Benton Harbor 0:36:07.700 0:35:41.100 11:29
108 318 Mattie Bjork F 24 Dowagiac 0:36:00.800 0:35:46.600 11:31
109 29 Alina Choy F 24 Elkhart 0:36:01.600 0:35:50.400 11:32
110 51 Jerry Fergason M 71 South Bend 0:36:25.200 0:36:02.700 11:36
111 50 Heather Farver F 37 Dowagiac 0:36:29.600 0:36:06.400 11:37
112 191 Jesse Townsend M 68 Dowagiac 0:36:44.700 0:36:22.200 11:42
113 195 Maria Veloz F 38 Dowagiac 0:36:54.600 0:36:30.400 11:45
114 84 David Hostetter M 72 Grandview 0:36:49.700 0:36:34.200 11:46
115 187 Carrie Thomas F 53 Nunica 0:37:13.600 0:36:41.200 11:48
116 47 Rich Erdmann M 71 Sarasota 0:37:11.300 0:36:57.500 11:54
117 287 Mazy Steele F 14 Dowagiac 0:37:40.500 0:37:15.900 12:00
118 38 Abigail DevlescHoward F 15 Niles 0:37:26.600 0:37:17.000 12:00
119 35 Rebecca Croom F 30 Niles 0:37:44.200 0:37:20.900 12:01
120 14 Susan Baldwin F 53 Decatur 0:37:47.500 0:37:23.200 12:02
121 49 Richard Fair M 61 Mishawaka 0:38:24.200 0:38:00.800 12:14
122 55 Michael Gantt M 64 Dowagiac 0:38:25.200 0:38:18.500 12:20
123 145 Robyn Peterson F 42 Niles 0:38:30.200 0:38:19.900 12:20
124 146 Ryan Peterson M 8 Niles 0:38:30.200 0:38:20.100 12:20
125 286 Dusti Steele F 41 Dowagiac 0:38:47.800 0:38:23.200 12:21
126 8 Bryan Arbut M 44 Kalamazoo 0:39:02.300 0:38:50.400 12:30
127 179 Aubrea Smith F 16 Dowagiac 0:39:27.700 0:39:17.900 12:39
128 196 Mario Veloz M 46 Dowagiac 0:40:02.800 0:39:39.000 12:46
129 313 Arthur Collins M 51 Elkhart 0:40:10.200 0:39:56.100 12:51
130 71 Stacey Grimm F 63 Niles 0:40:37.300 0:40:06.400 12:55
131 85 Mona Lee Hostetter F 76 Grandview 0:40:25.200 0:40:09.600 12:56
132 117 Torie Lowe F 32 Niles 0:40:28.400 0:40:10.500 12:56
133 181 Jayna Sobecki F 46 Niles 0:40:28.600 0:40:10.700 12:56
134 147 Sara Peterson F 11 Niles 0:40:30.400 0:40:20.100 12:59
135 74 Marianne Groth F 60 St. Joseph 0:41:02.400 0:40:39.800 13:05
136 96 Jena Johnson F 27 Covert 0:41:09.500 0:40:41.300 13:06
137 105 Gus Kuhn M 84 Osceola 0:40:59.200 0:40:45.000 13:07
138 172 William Schumann M 75 Wheaton 0:41:11.900 0:40:48.000 13:08
139 127 Shannon Mastick F 33 Granger 0:41:25.800 0:41:01.500 13:12
140 110 Lizzie Lee F 19 Niles 0:41:29.200 0:41:12.600 13:16
141 31 Kelly Cole F 51 Dowagiac 0:41:43.300 0:41:18.800 13:18
142 144 Daniela Perez F 24 Elkhart 0:41:39.900 0:41:28.500 13:21
143 319 Morgan Brown F 7 Vandalia 0:41:48.300 0:41:31.800 13:22
144 24 Shannan Brown F 42 Vandalia 0:41:48.500 0:41:31.900 13:22
145 162 Rodrigo Rodriguez M 52 Dowagiac 0:42:06.300 0:41:58.800 13:31
146 148 Amanda Pierce F 48 Union 0:42:44.800 0:42:05.500 13:33
147 46 Alex Emerson M 25 Cassopolis 0:42:21.300 0:42:10.500 13:34
148 310 Calee Blaske F 23 Niles 0:42:44.600 0:42:22.200 13:38
149 92 Dave Ironside M 54 Dowagiac 0:43:17.400 0:42:53.200 13:48
150 123 Christy Mangus F 57 Granger 0:43:32.000 0:42:57.100 13:49
151 120 Danielle Lucas F 48 Dowagiac 0:43:25.300 0:43:01.100 13:51
152 298 Aaron Hartman M 40 Dowagiac 0:43:54.400 0:43:32.000 14:01
153 100 Megan Keesler F 36 Niles 0:43:54.700 0:43:32.400 14:01
154 1 Robert M. Abel M 73 Wakarusa 0:44:21.500 0:43:51.100 14:07
155 177 Bruce Skilton M 65 Kent 0:44:52.000 0:44:17.600 14:15
156 109 Sharon Leamy F 67 Riverside 0:44:48.000 0:44:21.700 14:17
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157 76 Laura Haley F 56 Benton Harbor 0:45:09.300 0:44:25.600 14:18
158 137 Lisa Neumann F 55 Dowagiac 0:45:09.000 0:44:44.600 14:24
159 143 Patty Patano F 74 Dowagiac 0:45:03.000 0:44:45.600 14:24
160 113 Hazel Lim F 51 Berrien Springs 0:45:55.000 0:45:39.700 14:42
161 295 Justin Doyle M 40 Dowagiac 0:46:27.000 0:45:59.700 14:48
162 159 Cheyenne Rodriguez F 19 Edwardsburg 0:46:15.400 0:45:59.700 14:48
163 201 Roberta Woodruff F 76 Dowagiac 0:46:51.500 0:46:26.000 14:57
164 88 Kim Hull M 74 DecaturDecatur 0:47:20.900 0:46:55.000 15:06
165 69 Tammera Greyerbiehl F 68 Sandusky 0:47:43.200 0:47:03.800 15:09
166 54 Kaitlyn Galuszka F 26 Sawyer 0:48:13.000 0:48:02.600 15:28
167 52 Mia Frazier F 24 Niles 0:48:13.600 0:48:03.200 15:28
168 152 Karen Reilly F 55 Dowagiac 0:48:40.000 0:48:06.100 15:29
169 153 Mark Reilly M 63 Dowagiac 0:48:39.800 0:48:06.200 15:29
170 68 Jessica Greyerbiehl F 42 Saint Joseph 0:49:21.500 0:48:42.900 15:41
171 34 Sarah Crites F 49 Niles 0:49:10.200 0:48:43.500 15:41
172 164 Justin Rogers M 22 Niles 0:49:10.000 0:48:44.100 15:41
173 163 Ally Rogers F 22 Niles 0:49:10.400 0:48:44.100 15:41
174 33 Meg Crites F 20 Niles 0:49:10.500 0:48:44.100 15:41
175 9 Karla Arguelles-Rodriguez F 18 Cassopolis 0:50:13.400 0:49:57.600 16:05
176 149 Terry Pierce M 60 Union 0:50:59.000 0:50:20.300 16:12
177 140 Melissa Pajot F 46 Benton Harbor 0:51:11.000 0:50:35.200 16:17
178 192 Christine VanHusan F 68 Dowagiac 0:51:06.800 0:50:41.500 16:19
179 291 Mindi Young F 49 Portland 0:51:25.800 0:50:47.700 16:21
180 288 Abbi Wegner F 48 Portland 0:51:25.600 0:50:47.700 16:21
181 141 Rosemary Pajot F 19 Benton Harbor 0:51:11.000 0:51:11.000 16:28
182 198 Valerie Warner F 58 Mishawaka 0:51:50.000 0:51:25.400 16:33
183 2 Brianna Alvarado F 24 Elkhart 0:51:41.900 0:51:30.000 16:35
184 170 Carole Schmidt F 77 Dowagiac 0:51:57.200 0:51:34.800 16:36
185 180 Gladys Smith F 78 Dowagiac 0:52:01.200 0:51:36.300 16:37
186 4 Uriel Alvarado M 29 Elkhart 0:51:55.200 0:51:43.300 16:39
187 7 Drewzella Andrade F 27 Benton Harbor 0:52:38.800 0:51:58.500 16:44
188 6 Concepcion Andrade F 54 Benton Harbor 0:52:38.700 0:51:59.100 16:44
189 91 Barb Ickes F 73 Dowagiac 0:52:40.600 0:52:02.400 16:45
190 23 Colleen Brosnan F 79 Dowagiac 0:52:41.000 0:52:03.300 16:45
191 97 Kysha Johnson F 47 Niles 0:52:40.800 0:52:03.400 16:45
192 67 Jenny Greyerbiehl F 42 St. Joseph 0:53:42.500 0:53:03.600 17:05
193 10 Erin Augustyniak F 27 Saint Joseph 0:54:37.400 0:53:51.800 17:20
194 60 Ben Goodwin M 33 Blachly 0:54:37.800 0:53:52.200 17:20
195 90 Robert Husek M 79 Saint Joseph 0:54:44.400 0:54:15.500 17:28
196 158 Kimberly Robison F 49 Dowagiac 0:54:40.700 0:54:18.200 17:29
197 193 Michelle Varnau F 56 Santa Clara 0:57:36.400 0:56:51.600 18:18
198 316 Craig Wiker M 55 Hartford 0:57:36.400 0:56:59.400 18:21
199 302 Deborah Mero F 70 Dowagiac 0:57:59.500 0:57:20.200 18:27
200 301 Carl Mero M 69 Dowagiac 0:57:59.700 0:57:20.700 18:27
201 83 Barbara Hokanson Hicks F 70 Cassopolis 0:59:03.400 0:58:18.800 18:46
202 73 Judith Groat F 57 Stevensville 0:59:03.300 0:58:27.800 18:49
203 42 Susan Doyle F 40 Dowagiac 0:59:24.900 0:58:55.200 18:58
204 296 Lisa Dulcet F 41 Cassopolis 1:01:01.900 1:00:16.100 19:24
205 297 Ryan Funk M 39 Cassopolis 1:01:05.200 1:00:18.000 19:25
206 11 Elizabeth Baker F 66 MARCELLUS 1:02:00.600 1:01:26.200 19:46
207 94 Thomas Janssen M 74 Marcellus 1:02:00.300 1:01:26.800 19:47
208 131 Daniella Meyer F 71 Dowagiac 1:02:21.800 1:01:44.900 19:52
209 104 Denise Knezevic F 61 Dowagiac 1:02:22.000 1:01:45.300 19:53
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210 62 Kelly Goodwin F 56 Blachly 1:04:01.900 1:03:17.300 20:22
211 43 Sherri Eichler F 56 Saint Joseph 1:04:02.700 1:03:25.900 20:25
212 72 Zachary Grishaber M 27 Niles 1:04:42.400 1:03:59.000 20:36
213 194 Mackenzie Vazquez F 24 Dowagiac 1:04:42.400 1:03:59.200 20:36
214 121 Marie Luthringer F 75 Dowagiac 1:06:53.800 1:06:27.900 21:24
215 5 Helen Anders F 74 Dowagiac 1:06:54.200 1:06:28.300 21:24
216 166 Janet Ross F 80 Dowagiac 1:07:20.800 1:06:45.300 21:29
217 27 Linda Campbell F 86 Dowagiac 1:07:21.200 1:06:45.700 21:29
218 22 Camille Briegel F 84 Dowagiac 1:07:21.000 1:06:48.200 21:30
219 165 John Roscoe M 68 Elkhart 1:08:30.000 1:07:47.100 21:49
220 26 Steve Bunn M 67 Eau Claire 1:08:29.800 1:07:48.000 21:49
221 118 Greg Lozeau M 68 Kalamazoo 1:08:29.300 1:07:48.700 21:50
222 45 Tom Ellspermann M 68 Saint Joseph 1:08:29.600 1:07:48.800 21:50
223 188 Edward Thomas M 54 Nunica 1:09:37.400 1:09:05.100 22:14
224 101 Judith Kidman F 58 Dowagiac 1:13:23.700 1:12:41.100 23:24
225 103 Tiffany Kiser F 37 Dowagiac 1:15:46.000 1:14:56.500 24:07
226 184 Sylvia Steward F 61 Dowagiac 1:15:49.600 1:14:59.100 24:08
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